Follow the instructions, before installation and operation, for your safety.
*Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without prior notice.
*The data on this catalogue are solely for your reference and are not to be construed as constituting a warranty.
*PILAFLON® is a registered trademark of Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd.
7-1, Shinmachi 1-chome
Nishi-ku, Osaka, 550-0013 Japan
TEL  +81 6 7166 8229
FAX +81 6 7166 8513

O
.D
W
T
W
B
I.D
Type 10
I.D
Type 20
I.D
Inner diameter
d
Outer diameter
D
S-3-15 14.2 14.7 15 21
S-3-16 15.2 15.7 16 22
S-3-17 16.2 16.7 17 23
S-3-18 17.2 17.7 18 24
S-3-20 19.2 19.7 20 26
S-3-21 20.2 20.7 21 27
S-3-22 21.2 21.7 22 28
S-3-22.4 21.6 22.1 22.4 28.4
S-3-24 23.2 23.7 24 30
S-3-25 24.2 24.7 25 31
S-3-25.5 24.7 25.2 25.5 31.5
S-3-26 25.2 25.7 26 32
S-3-28 27.2 27.7 28 34
S-3-29 28.2 28.7 29 35
S-3-29.5 28.7 29.2 29.5 35.5
S-3-30 29.2 29.7 30 36
S-3-31.5 30.7 31.2 31.5 37.5
S-3-32 31.2 31.7 32 38
S-3-34 33.2 33.7 34 40
S-3-35 34.2 34.7 35 41
S-3-35.5 34.7 35.2 35.5 41.5
S-3-36 35.2 35.7 36 42
S-3-38 37.2 37.7 38 44
S-3-39 38.2 38.7 39 45
S-3-40 39.2 39.7 40 46
S-3-42 41.2 41.7 42 48
S-3-44 43.2 43.7 44 50
S-3-45 44.2 44.7 45 51
S-3-46 45.2 45.7 46 52
S-3-48 47.2 47.7 48 54
S-3-49 48.2 48.7 49 55
S-3-50 49.2 49.7 50 56
S-3-52 51.2 51.7 52 58
S-3-53 52.2 52.7 53 59
S-3-55 54.2 54.7 55 61
S-3-56 55.2 55.7 56 62
S-3-58 57.2 57.7 58 64
S-3-60 59.2 59.7 60 66
S-3-63 62.2 62.7 63 69
S-3-65 64.2 64.7 65 71
S-3-67 66.2 66.7 67 73
S-3-70 69.2 69.7 70 76
S-3-71 70.2 70.7 71 77
S-3-75 74.2 74.7 75 81
Mounting grooveHiP Seal inner diameterNumber
Type 10 and 20
Types and sections
Type 10 Type 12 Type 13

CC
dh
 7L
1.6S press.
direction
D
H8
3.2S
+0.25
0
+0.25
0
G m
ax
less R0.2
S-5-30 28.8 29.3 30 40 --- --- --- ---
S-5-31.5 30.3 30.8 31.5 41.5 --- --- --- ---
S-5-32 30.8 31.3 32 42 --- --- --- ---
S-5-34 32.8 33.3 34 44 --- --- --- ---
S-5-35 33.8 34.3 35 45 --- --- --- ---
S-5-35.5 34.3 34.8 35.5 45.5 --- --- --- ---
S-5-36 34.8 35.3 36 46 --- --- --- ---
S-5-38 36.8 37.3 38 48 --- --- --- ---
S-5-39 37.8 38.3 39 49 --- --- --- ---
S-5-40 38.8 29.3 40 50 --- --- --- ---
S-5-42 40.8 41.3 42 52 --- --- --- ---
S-5-45 43.8 44.3 45 55 --- --- --- ---
S-5-46 44.8 45.3 46 56 --- --- --- ---
S-5-48 46.8 47.3 48 58 --- --- --- ---
S-5-49 47.8 48.3 49 59 --- --- --- ---
S-5-50 48.8 49.3 50 60 60 60 50 50
S-5-52 50.8 51.3 52 62 62 62 52 52
S-5-53 51.8 52.3 53 63 63 63 53 53
S-5-55 53.8 54.3 55 65 65 65 55 55
S-5-56 54.8 55.3 56 66 66 66 56 56
S-5-58 56.8 57.3 58 68 68 68 58 58
S-5-60 58.8 59.3 60 70 70 70 60 60
S-5-63 61.8 62.3 63 73 73 73 63 63
S-5-65 63.8 64.3 65 75 75 75 65 65
S-5-67 65.8 66.3 67 77 77 77 67 67
S-5-70 68.8 69.3 70 80 80 80 70 70
S-5-71 69.8 70.3 71 81 81 81 71 71
S-5-75 73.8 74.3 75 85 85 85 75 75
S-5-80 78.8 79.3 80 90 90 90 80 80
S-5-85 83.8 84.3 85 95 95 95 85 85
S-5-90 88.8 89.3 90 100 100 100 90 90
S-5-95 93.8 94.3 95 105 105 105 95 95
S-5-100 98.8 99.3 100 110 110 110 100 100
S-5-102 100.8 101.3 102 112 112 112 102 102
S-5-105 103.8 104.3 105 115 115 115 105 105
S-5-110 108.8 109.3 110 120 120 120 110 110
S-5-112 110.8 111.3 112 122 122 122 112 112
S-5-115 113.8 114.3 115 125 125 125 115 115
S-5-120 118.8 119.3 120 130 130 130 120 120
S-5-125 123.8 124.3 125 135 135 135 125 125
S-5-130 128.8 129.3 130 140 140 140 130 130
S-5-132 130.8 131.3 132 142 142 142 132 132
S-5-135 133.8 134.3 135 145 145 145 135 135
S-5-140 138.8 139.3 140 150 150 150 140 140
S-5-145 143.8 144.3 145 155 155 155 145 145
S-5-150 148.8 149.3 150 160 160 160 150 150
Type 10 and 20
Number
Type 13 and 23Type 12 and 22
HiP
Outer diameter
O.D
Mounting groove
Outer diameter
D
HiP
Outer diameter
I.D
Mounting groove
Outer diameter
d
HiP seal inner diameter Mounting groove
Type 10
I.D
Shape 20
I.D
Inner diameter
d
Outer diameter
D
S-7.5-150 148.6 149.1 150 165 165 165 150 150
S-7.5-155 153.6 154.1 155 170 170 170 155 155
S-7.5-160 158.6 159.1 160 175 175 175 160 160
S-7.5-165 163.6 164.1 165 180 180 180 165 165
S-7.5-170 168.6 169.1 170 185 185 185 170 170
S-7.5-175 173.6 174.1 175 190 190 190 175 175
S-7.5-180 178.6 179.1 180 195 195 195 180 180
S-7.5-185 183.6 184.1 185 200 200 200 185 185
S-7.5-190 188.6 189.1 190 205 205 205 190 190
S-7.5-195 193.6 194.1 195 210 210 210 195 195
S-7.5-200 198.6 199.1 200 215 215 215 200 200
S-7.5-205 203.6 204.1 205 220 220 220 205 205
S-7.5-209 207.6 208.1 209 224 224 224 209 209
S-7.5-210 208.6 209.1 210 225 225 225 210 210
S-7.5-215 213.6 214.1 215 230 230 230 215 215
S-7.5-220 218.6 219.1 220 235 235 235 220 220
S-7.5-225 223.6 224.1 225 240 240 240 225 225
S-7.5-230 228.6 229.1 230 245 245 245 230 230
S-7.5-235 233.6 234.1 235 250 250 250 235 235
S-7.5-240 238.6 239.1 240 255 255 255 240 240
S-7.5-245 243.6 244.1 245 260 260 260 245 245
S-7.5-250 248.6 249.1 250 265 265 265 250 250
S-7.5-255 253.6 254.1 255 270 270 270 255 255
S-7.5-260 258.6 259.1 260 275 275 275 260 260
S-7.5-265 263.6 264.1 265 280 280 280 265 265
S-7.5-270 268.6 269.1 270 285 285 285 270 270
S-7.5-275 273.6 274.1 275 290 290 290 275 275
S-7.5-280 278.6 279.1 280 295 295 295 280 280
S-7.5-285 283.6 284.1 285 300 300 300 285 285
S-7.5-290 288.6 289.1 290 305 305 305 290 290
S-7.5-295 293.6 294.1 295 310 310 310 295 295
S-7.5-300 298.6 299.1 300 315 315 315 300 300
S-7.5-315 313.6 314.1 315 330 330 330 315 315
S-7.5-320 318.6 319.1 320 335 335 335 320 320
S-7.5-335 333.6 334.1 335 350 350 350 335 335
S-7.5-340 338.6 339.1 340 355 355 355 340 340
S-7.5-355 353.6 354.1 355 370 370 370 355 355
S-7.5-360 358.6 359.1 360 375 375 375 360 360
S-7.5-375 373.6 374.1 375 390 390 390 375 375
S-7.5-385 383.6 384.1 385 400 400 400 385 385
S-7.5-400 398.6 399.1 400 415 415 415 400 400
Type 13 and 23
HiP seal inner diameter Mounting groove HiP
O.D
Mounting groove